World Championship Gorlitz Page: 1
01.-15.08.2015
Preliminary results: Category = FSR H 3,5 J
Nr Competitor Country License |] Heat 1 | Heat 2 | Heat 3 | Heat 4 | Result |
| Points | Points | Points | Points | Points |
1 Felanyuk Egor Russia RUS-465 | 0 | 400 | 400 | 0 | 800 |
2 Kdnnemann Max Germany D-538 | 400 | 0 | 300 | 0 | 700 |
3 Gavrikov Vladislav Russia RUS-367 | 0 | 25 | 225 | 0 | 250 |
4 0Ott Giuliano Germany D-597 | 0 | 25 | 25 | 0 | 50 |
5 Voitik Denis Belarus BLR-52 | 0 | 25 | 0 | 0 | 25 |
6 Uzkikh Aleksandr Russia RUS-464 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
Preliminary results: Category = FSR H 3,5
Nr Competitor Country License |] Heat 1 | Heat 2 | Heat 3 | Heat 4 | Result |
| Points | Points | Points | Points | Points |
1 Schneider Christoph Germany D-30 | 300 | 225 | 400 | 300 | 1225 |
2 Bengtsson Mattias Sweden S45-6 | 169 | 300 | 300 | 400 | 1169 |
3 Edlund Niklas Sweden S37-5 | 400 | 300 | 25 | 400 | 1125 |
4 Theilmann Jan Germany D-682 | 300 | 169 | 225 | 300 | 994 |
5 Oott Winfried Germany D-6264 | 127 | 400 | 169 | 225 | 921 |
6 Agafonof Roman Russia RUS-302 | 25 | 225 | 400 | 25 | 675 |
7 Bogomazov Pavel Russia RUS-380 | 169 | 169 | 300 | 0 | 638 |
8 Sundgreen Mikael Sweden S37-9 | 225 | 400 | 0 | 0 | 625 |
9 Lundahl Fredrik Sweden S27-15 | 400 | 25 | 127 | 25 | 577 |
10 Doornbosch Ton Netherlands NL-1 | 0 | 25 | 225 | 0 | 250 |
11 Karohl Reinhard Germany D-4793 | 225 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 225 |
12 Werner Frank Germany D-7 | 127 | 25 | 25 | 0 | 177 |
13 Jarzabek Piotr Poland POL-473 | 25 | 0 | 25 | 0 | 50 |
14 Stain Bamle Norway N-967 | 0 | 25 | 0 | 0 | 25 |
Final results: Category = FSR H 3,5
Nr Competitor Country License | Heats | Final |
| Points | Points |
1 ott Winfried Germany D-6264 | 0 | 1023 |
2 Bengtsson Mattias Sweden S45-6 | 0 | 825 |
3 Schneider Christoph Germany D-30 | 0 | 775 |
4 Sundgreen Mikael Sweden S37-9 | 0 | 663 |
5 Bogomazov Pavel Russia RUS-380 | 0 | 617 |
6 Agafonof Roman Russia RUS-302 | 0 | 577 |
7 Edlund Niklas Sweden S37-5 | 0 | 475 |
8 Theilmann Jan Germany D-682 | 0 | 194 |



World Championship Gorlitz Page: 2
01.-15.08.2015
Preliminary results: Category = FSR H 7,5
Nr Competitor Country License |]| Heat 1 | Heat 2 | Heat 3 | Heat 4 |
| Points | Points | Points | Points |

1 Agafonof Roman Russia RUS-302 | 400 | 400 | 25 | 400 |
2 ott Winfried Germany D-6264 | 400 | 25 | 400 | 300 |
3 Lundahl Fredrik Sweden S27-15 | 300 | 400 | 0 | 300 |
4 Bervoets Aad Netherlands NL-20 | 400 | 25 | 0 | 400 |
5 Martinelle Anders Sweden S37-8 | 0 | 400 | 25 | 400 |
6 Mulder Arnold Netherlands NL-212 | 0 | 300 | 225 | 225 |
7 Jarzabek Piotr Poland POL-473 | 300 | 225 | 25 | 169 |
8 Chernow llya Russia RUS-933 | 225 | 0 | 300 | 127 |
9 Edlund Niklas Sweden S37-5 | 300 | 25 | 0 | 25 |
10 Bikeev Andrey Russia RUS-598 | 0 | 25 | 0 | 225 |
11 Guttler Ingolf Germany D-284 | 169 | 25 | 0 | 0 |
12 Stain Bamle Norway N-967 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
13 Theilmann Jan Germany D-682 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
14 Werner Frank Germany D-7 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
15 Sundgreen Mikael Sweden S37-9 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
16 Tirelli Marko Italy 1-67 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
17 Arnesen Rudi Norway N-501 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |

Final results: Category = FSR H 7,5

Nr Competitor Country License | Heats | Final |

| Points | Points |

1 Agafonof Roman Russia RUS-302 | 0 | 1125 |
2 Jarzabek Piotr Poland POL-473 | 0 | 877 |
3 Lundahl Fredrik Sweden S27-15 | 0 | 750 |
4 Martinelle Anders Sweden S37-8 | 0 | 550 |
5 Mulder Arnold Netherlands NL-212 | 0 | 532 |
6 ott Winfried Germany D-6264 | 0 | 450 |
7 Bervoets Aad Netherlands NL-20 | 0 | 419 |
8 Chernow llya Russia RUS-933 | 0 | 0 |



World Championship Gorlitz Page: 3
01.-15.08.2015
Preliminary results: Category = FSR H 15
Nr Competitor Country License |]| Heat 1 | Heat 2 | Heat 3 | Heat 4 |
| Points | Points | Points | Points |
1 Myren Thomas Sweden S52-1 | 400 | 300 | 300 | 400 |
2 Martinelle Anders Sweden S37-8 | 300 | 400 | 400 | 300 |
3 Groenendaal Thomas Netherlands NL-200 | 0 | 400 | 400 | 0 |
4 Agafonof Roman Russia RUS-302 | 225 | 25 | 0 | 400 |
5 Pulvermuller Peter Germany D-1961 | 400 | 0 | 225 | 0 |
6 Ohlzon Ellert Sweden S34-4 | 169 | 0 | 300 | 25 |
7 van Oostende Cees Netherlands NL-58 | 127 | 0 | 0 | 225 |
8 Perttula Mikael Sweden S37-10 | 0 | 225 | 0 | 0 |
9 Gartne Mikael Sweden S76-8 | 0 | 169 | 25 | 0 |
10 Kénnemann Sven Germany D-2119 | 0 | 25 | 0 | 0 |
11 Arnesen Rudi Norway N-501 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
Final results: Category = FSR H 15
Nr Competitor Country License | Heats | Final |
| Points | Points |
1 Martinelle Anders Sweden S37-8 | 0 | 1050 |
2 Groenendaal Thomas Netherlands NL-200 | 0 | 827 |
3 Perttula Mikael Sweden S37-10 | 0 | 750 |
4 Agafonof Roman Russia RUS-302 | 0 | 444 |
5 Myren Thomas Sweden S52-1 | 0 | 350 |
6 Pulvermuller Peter Germany D-1961 | 0 | 250 |
7 Ohlzon Ellert Sweden S34-4 | 0 | 194 |
8 van Oostende Cees Netherlands NL-58 | 0 | 50 |



Preliminary results: Category = FSR H 27

Werner Frank
Ankerstedt Bosse
Nagel Kai

Lian JieFeng
Kronstrand Jan
Antonov Alexey
Saxegaard Jan Sofus
Magin Michael

Seljak Walter
Saltykov Pavel
van Oostende Cees
Bogomazov Pavel
Myren Thomas
Westerlund Jonas
Cook Gordon

de Roo Julius
Wong Shing Chon

World Championship Gorlitz

Germany
Sweden
Norway
China
Sweden
Russia
Norway
Germany

Netherlands
Russia

Sweden

Sweden

United Kingdom
Netherlands
Hong Kong

Final results: Category = FSR H 27
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Antonov Alexey
Ankerstedt Bosse
Nagel Kai
Kronstrand Jan
Werner Frank
Saxegaard Jan Sofus
Magin Michael

Lian JieFeng

Russia
Sweden
Norway
Sweden
Germany
Norway
Germany
China

01.-15.08.2015

D-7 |
S6-55 |
N-581 |
CHN-1939 |
S6-21 |
RUS-309 |
N-747 |
D-970 |

CHNHK-83

RUS-309 |
S6-55 |
N-581 |
S6-21 |
D-7 I
N-747 I
D-970 |
CHN-1939 |

Heat 1
Points

Heats
Points
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Heat 2
Points

Final
Points

Heat 3
Points

Page: 4

Heat 4
Points

Result
Points

1400
1100
1050
994
950
850
825
825

750
550
350
338
300
250
169
25
0



Preliminary results: Category = FSR 0 3,5 J

World Championship Gorlitz

01.-15.08.2015

Laps

Time

Page: 1

Ma ZiHan

Kasach Sergej
Tan Shikun
Zareba Krzysztof
Kosenkov Pavel
ott Giuliano
Kolloff Lucas
Zhang YiKai
Ivanova Olga
Sobczyk Mikolay

China
Belarus
China
Poland
Russia
Germany
Germany
China
Russia
Poland

CHN-2503
BLR-6
CHN-111
POL-528
RUS-468
D-597
D-917
CHN-1921
RUS-467
POL-444

*

*

Arnesen Marius Hauge Norway

excluded

Final: Category = FSR 0 3,5 J
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ott Giuliano

Tan Shikun
Kasach Sergej

Ma ZiHan

Kolloff Lucas
Zareba Krzysztof
Sobczyk Mikolay
Kosenkov Pavel
Zhang YiKai
Ivanova Olga

Germany
China
Belarus
China
Germany
Poland
Poland
Russia
China
Russia

BLR-6
CHN-2503
D-917
POL-528
POL-444
RUS-468
CHN-1921
RUS-467

Heat 1
Laps Time
23 8:17.4
22 8:01.5
20 8:01.4
0 0.0
22 8:04.5
23 8:14.8
16 8:06.7
0 0.0
16 6:50.5
0 0.0
0 0.0
Final
Laps Time
33 12:01.6
32 12:02.8
32 12:07.8
28 12:00.3
18 12:06.7
17 6:35.7
8 3:42.5
6 4:59.0
2 1:09.5
0 0.0

S}

Heat 3

Time

23 8:06.1
1 46.0

8 2:56.9

22 8:24.9
19 8:23.1
2 3:11.4

16 8:24.2
21 8:02.1
13 8:12.8
0 0.0

0 1:07.4

Heat 4
Time
4 8:30.8
22 8:07.8
23 8:07.1
16 5:30.2
0 0.0
7 2:24.3
16 8:23.6
21 8:20.1
4 4:02.5
19 8:13.1
0 0.0



Preliminary results: Category = FSR O 3,5

World Championship Gorlitz
01.-15.08.2015

Page: 2

Laps

Time

Larsen Sam

Li Lin

Chan KwokYee
Willimsky Michael
Doornbosch Ton
Averyanova Maria
Chernenko Anton
Helmund Carsten
Westerlund Jonas
Cavalli Andrea

Norway
China

Hong Kong
Germany
Netherlands
Russia
Russia
Germany
Sweden
Italy

N-905
CHN-2201
CHNHK-75
D-365
NL-1
RUS-500
RUS-531
D-1912
S52-3
1-09

Duan TiMing

Chan Kam Choi
Willimsky Samantha
Zhang Yam

Stain Bamle

Wang Yuan
Perdomini Luigi
Ljungstrom Thomas
le Noble Aswin
Gajek Piotr
Khodivkov Valerii
Krenkel Peter

China
Hong Kong
Germany
China
Norway
China
Italy
Sweden
Netherlands
Poland
Ukraine
Germany

Final: Category = FSR O 3,5

Nr Competitor

CHN-1109
CHNHK-86
D-504
CHN-933
N-967
CHN-1118
1-46
S76-1
NL-59
POL-558
UKR-100
D-2224
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Chernenko Anton
Westerlund Jonas
Li Lin

Helmund Carsten
Chan KwokYee
Doornbosch Ton
Cavalli Andrea
Willimsky Michael
Averyanova Maria
Larsen Sam

Germany
Hong Kong
Netherlands
Italy
Germany
Russia
Norway

RUS-531
S52-3
CHN-2201
D-1912
CHNHK-75
NL-1
1-09
D-365
RUS-500
N-905

OQONO~NOONDMOO

Heat 2
Time
25 8:14.3
24 8:06.3
22 8:03.6
21 8:09.1
19 8:11.4
22 8:17.6
18 6:15.6
9 2:56.5
23 8:11.7
20 8:05.4
7 8:19.8
25 8:10.6
9 3:48.9
13 5:04.8
8 2:47.5
2 4:51.6
0 0.0
7 8:05.7
4 0.0
0 0.0
6 1:59.6
0 0.0

Heat 3

Time

11 3:38.9
20 8:03.4
24 8:17.3
24 8:16.1
23 8:01.9
1 22.5

17 7:39.4
19 7:58.1
0 0.0

21 8:16.2
19 8:19.5
17 5:16.9
12 5:15.6
8 3:11.2

0 0.0

2 55.8

14 5:38.4
8 8:28.2

0 10.4

6 3:26.9

0 0.0

0 0.0

Heat 4
Time
25 8:02.0
24 8:16.3
23 8:01.5
3 1:07.2
24 8:13.9
21 8:03.7
24 8:02.7
22 8:01.9
24 8:06.1
11 4:24.8
18 8:37.4
3 1:03.0
20 8:13.9
2 1:02.2
0 0.0
8 7:43.0
9 3:27.7
15 8:14.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
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Preliminary results: Category = FSR 0 7,5 J

World Championship Gorlitz
01.-15.08.2015

Laps

Page: 3
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Ciechanski Franek
Kasach Sergej
Granlof Elin
Kittilsen Flaten Mar
Ivanova Olga
Saliakhatdinov Artem
Arnesen Marius Hauge
ott Giuliano
Willimsky Dennis

Poland
Belarus
Sweden
Norway
Russia
Russia
Norway
Germany
Germany

POL-594
BLR-6
§52-13
N-968
RUS-467
RUS-721
N-580
D-597
D-278

Heat 2
Time
24 8:00.3
22 8:04.9
22 8:19.4
18 8:15.0
16 8:12.3
20 8:10.2
16 4:56.2
0 5.8
0 0.0

Heat 3
Time
25 8:05.8
25 8:07.0
3 1:39.9
19 8:02.3
24 8:07.0
0 0.0
26 8:16.2
0 2.2
0 0.0

Heat 4
Laps Time
25 8:08.9
25 8:13.3
23 8:10.8
21 8:12.6
13 4:31.9
11 3:34.1
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
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Preliminary results: Category = FSR O 7,5

World Championship Gorlitz
01.-15.08.2015

Page: 4

Laps

Time

Stain Bamle

Duan TiMing

D6rum Anders Minde
Zhao Bo

Zhang Xiette
Shotolyvk Mykhailo
Werner Frank

ott Winfried
Cavalli Andrea
Khodivkov Valerii

Norway
China
Norway
China
China
Ukraine
Germany
Germany
Italy
Ukraine

N-967
CHN-1109
N-727
CHN-2501
CHN-1902
UKR-121
D-7
D-6264
1-09

Scholl Lutz
Averyanova Maria
Larsen Sam
Chernenko Anton
Samsonov Vitalii
Dong Ji Ming
Marazzi Luciano
Oberg Lennart
Guttler Ingolf
Dahlin Per-Erik
Doornbosch Ton

Germany
Russia
Norway
Russia
Russia
China
Italy
Sweden
Germany
Sweden
Netherlands

Final: Category = FSR 0 7,5
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Dérum Anders Minde
Zhao Bo

Duan TiMing

ott Winfried
Cavalli Andrea
Stain Bamle
Khodivkov Valerii
Shotolyvk Mykhailo
Zhang Xiette
Werner Frank

Germany
Italy
Norway
Ukraine
Ukraine
China
Germany

N-727
CHN-2501
CHN-1109
D-6264
1-09
N-967
UKR-100
UKR-121
CHN-1902
D-7

Heat 1
Laps Time
27 8:06.5
26 8:05.9
27 8:07.9
26 8:13.4
25 8:00.1
19 6:17.6
0 0.0
2 5:21.7
17 5:49.5
26 8:01.8
23 8:15.3
24 8:19.3
10 3:01.3
20 6:53.2
5 1:50.8
4 1:07.8
21 8:03.8
17 8:04.0
20 8:15.0
11 8:20.5
6 2:01.1
Final
Laps Time
39 12:10.7
39 12:11.5
37 11:37.0
37 12:09.4
35 12:09.4
32 12:12.8
20 6:44.1
12 3:53.0
11 3:40.4
7 2:22.5

Heat 2

Time

27 8:08.1
27 8:07.1
26 8:00.7
5 1:34.4

25 8:10.9
10 3:20.4
27 8:17.9
27 8:03.7
24 8:05.6
10 3:51.8
12 3:44.2
11 3:56.2
25 8:12.5

Disq.

26 8:00.7
16 5:51.9
15 5:17.8
14 8:08.9
3 1:10.0

1 21.7

0 0.0

* %

*

Heat 3
Time
3 58.5
26 8:01.0
27 8:09.3
26 8:13.9
26 8:02.8
27 8:08.4
26 8:17.0
18 5:55.7
20 6:46.8
25 8:03.0
25 8:04.2
24 8:14.5
18 8:06.7
26 8:02.2
4 1:21.4
0 3.0
7 2:30.7
9 2:54.7
16 8:02.9
9 6:16.9
0 0.0

*

Heat 4
Time
28 8:13.0
28 8:06.5
0 0.0
27 8:10.1
25 8:16.0
27 8:16.8
18 5:39.1
26 8:16.2
24 8:20.0
17 8:05.4
19 5:52.3
14 4:33.4
5 1:36.0
5 3:26.3
16 4:50.1
26 8:06.9
0 0.0
11 3:24.6
0 0.0
5 1:46.8
0 0.0
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Preliminary results: Category = FSR 0 15

World Championship Gorlitz

01.-15.08.2015

Page: 5

Laps

Time

D6rum Anders
Waligora Ste
Stain Bamle
Li Lin

Schottelndreier Thom

Dahlin Per-E
Chernenko An
Wolfs Martij
Groenendaal
Zhang Yam

Minde
fan

rik
ton

n
Thomas

Norway
Germany
Norway
China
Germany
Sweden
Russia
Netherlands
Netherlands
China

CHN-2201
D-4193
S21-14
RUS-531
NL-39
NL-200
CHN-933

Myren Thomas
Wang Yuan

Huang Yu

Chan KwokYee
Yukkers Vita
Khodivkov Va
Theilmann Jal
Arnesen Rudi
Braghieri Ma
Westerlund J
Mulder Arnol
Lunden Bengt
Wong Shing C

ly
lerii
n
uro
onas
d

hon

Hong Kong
Russia
Ukraine
Germany
Norway
Italy
Sweden
Netherlands
Sweden

Hong Kong

Final: Category = FSR O 15

S52-1
CHN-1118
CHN-2212
CHNHK-75
RUS-389
UKR-100
D-682
N-501
1-1
S52-3
NL-212
S76-2
CHNHK-83
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Li Lin
Groenendaal
Waligora Ste
D6rum Anders
Wolfs Martij
Chernenko An
Dahlin Per-E

Schottelndreier Thom

Stain Bamle
Zhang Yam

Thomas

fan
Minde

n

ton

rik

China
Netherlands
Germany
Norway
Netherlands
Russia
Sweden
Germany
Norway
China

CHN-2201
NL-200
D-3879
N-727
NL-39
RUS-531
S21-14
D-4193
N-967
CHN-933

Heat 1
Laps Time
0 0.0
26 8:16.8
13 4:22.7
9 2:45.6
25 8:06.8
10 3:12.6
27 8:06.9
20 6:02.3
15 4:40.6
15 4:40.2
22 6:52.0
20 6:14.8
21 6:04.0
23 8:07.6
0 0.0
24 7:22.8
27 8:01.4
26 8:13.6
7 2:04.8
29 8:15.7
1 20.4
0 0.0
0 0.0
Final
Laps Time
43 12:08.4
42 12:02.0
42 12:06.6
37 10:45.5
27 7:40.4
27 7:50.8
23 5:49.9
22 5:48.7
18 5:46.9
8 2:52.2

Heat 2
Laps Time
29 8:02.1
26 8:10.0
23 6:41.1
25 8:05.2
26 8:11.5
23 8:09.3
22 7:03.8
27 8:11.6
28 8:14.0
0 0.0
22 8:03.4
26 8:06.8
0 0.0
8 4:32.5
21 6:19.6
27 8:01.5
0 0.0
0 1.7
28 8:13.7
0 0.0
0 0.0
14 5:28.5
0 0.0

Heat 3
Laps Time
29 8:16.2
28 8:14.2
29 8:16.1
27 8:03.1
25 8:02.0
26 8:07.3
2 36.1
28 8:15.3
27 8:05.2
27 8:12.2
20 8:15.7
23 7:09.2
26 7:24.5
26 8:07.4
24 7:19.9
0 0.0
0 0.0
16 4:50.9
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 9.3
0 0.0

Heat 4
Laps Time
28 8:00.2
28 8:08.6
29 8:04.8
27 8:02.2
27 8:04.7
28 8:09.2
27 8:01.9
0 0.0
17 4:59.5
29 8:15.8
26 8:07.8
0 0.0
19 5:10.9
14 4:09.6
12 3:34.9
0 0.0
15 4:12.2
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
27 8:00.5
0 0.0
0 0.0

=
w
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Preliminary results: Category = FSR 0 27

World Championship Gorlitz

01.-15.08.2015

Page: 6

Laps

Tjugen Ole-Bjorn
Zwartbol Kees
Oberg Lennart
Kronstrand Jan
Lian JieFeng

D6érum Anders Minde
Engel Stefan
Groenendaal Thomas
Waligora Stefan
Chan Kam Choi

Norway
Netherlands
Sweden
Sweden
China
Norway
Germany
Netherlands
Germany
Hong Kong

CHN-1939
N-727
D-876
NL-200
D-3879
CHNHK-86

Li Feng

de Roo Julius
Shotolyvk Oleksandr
Rucco Nico
Knedlik Petr
Magin Michael
Wiek Bernard
Khodivkov Valerii
Fedor Artur
Fedor Tadeusz
Zhao Bo

Popov Pavel
Arnesen Rudi
Saxegaard Jan Sofus
Stagnani lvan
Westerlund Jonas
Cook Gordon
Bogomazov Pavel
Wong Shing Chon
Nermerich Dirk
Myren Thomas
Cavalli Andrea
Matl Ludek
Theilmann Jan
Nagel Kai
Chernow Ilya

China
Netherlands
Ukraine
Italy
Czechia
Germany
Netherlands
Ukraine
Poland
Poland
China
Russia
Norway
Norway
Italy
Sweden
United
Russia
Hong Kong
Germany
Sweden
Italy
Czechia
Germany
Norway
Russia

Kingdom

CHN-2508
NL-224
UKR-120
1-612

Cz 57-1
D-970
NL-220
UKR-100
POL-584
POL-585
CHN-2501
RUS-477
N-501
N-747
1-12
S52-3
GB-
RUS-380
CHNHK-83
D-839
S52-1
1-09

Cz 57-1
D-682
N-581
RUS-933

Heat 1 |
Time | La
17 5:03.1 |
28 8:05.4 |*
28 8:15.5 |
28 8:14.2 |
27 8:16.4 |
28 8:07.9 |*
26 8:05.6 |
27 8:07.0 |
27 8:08.8 |
4 1:11.5 |
12 4:06
27 8:10
8:22
0
0
44
8:13 *
3:18
8:18
8:25
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Heat 2
ps Time
28 8:01.7
6 1:52.4
26 8:09.0
28 8:13.0
27 8:01.1
Disq.-
27 7:55.2
27 8:13.6
27 8:01.0
26 8:08.4
24 8:11.2
16 6:19.5
24 8:12.0
25 8:00.6
18 6:39.4
28 8:13.2
0 0.0
20 6:01.3
17 8:24.1
17 8:25.6
28 8:10.9
15 4:27.6
15 4:59.1
2 49.3
27 8:08.6
21 6:12.1
1 28.9
0 0.0
5 2:11.7
5 1:34.3
19 7:34.3
7 2:08.1
0 0.0
0 0.0
4 1:18.0
0 0.0

Heat 3
Time
30 8:13.7
27 8:13.5
28 8:10.8
25 7:14.7
26 8:18.4
26 8:03.2
21 6:23.2
3 1:02.5
7 2:42.0
19 5:22.7
21 7:22.9
13 3:35.5
24 8:06.7
26 8:16.5
23 8:00.6
27 8:16.2
8 2:49.2
6 1:55.4
20 8:20.9
0 3.1
21 6:13.5
10 3:07.2
13 4:33.7
19 6:13.0
0 1.3
0 0.0
0 0.0
3 1:12.5
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
3 1:21.6
10 3:50.9
0 0.0
0 0.0

*

* ok %

Heat 4
Time
30 8:12.0
30 8:04.7
0 0.0
24 8:13.9
27 8:02.2
27 8:09.4
27 8:04.3
26 8:19.1
24 8:05.3
32 8:13.3
25 8:16.8
25 7:00.9
Disq.
13 4:29.5
22 8:04.1
6 1:53.7
23 7:26.0
26 8:09.7
3 1:19.6
18 8:18.7
0 0.0
9 2:51.3
0 0.0
0 0.0
1 24.3
6 1:42.2
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.1
0 0.0
0 0.0
12 4:22.2
0 0.0
0 0.0
0 0.0

RPWOaAh~NOOWOOWOWO

ONOOPRPWRPNWOWNUIORWOOUIOOR,EFEPO®OWOO



Final: Category = FSR 0 27

Iy

QOWO~NOUITAWNE

Dérum Anders Minde
Kronstrand Jan
Engel Stefan
Tjugen Ole-Bjorn
Lian JieFeng
Zwartbol Kees

Chan Kam Choi
Waligora Stefan
Groenendaal Thomas
Oberg Lennart

Germany
Norway
China
Netherlands
Hong Kong
Germany
Netherlands
Sweden

CHN-1939
NL-80
CHNHK-86
D-3879
NL-200
S45-11

World Championship Gorlitz
01.-15.08.2015
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Preliminary results:

Category = FSR 0 35

World Championship Gorlitz
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Page: 8

Laps

Waligora Stefan
Nermerich Dirk
Larsen Sam
Lander John
Tjugen Ole-Bjorn
Kronstrand Jan
Picard Torsten
Popov Pavel
Zwartbol Kees
Xie YongXiong

Germany
Germany
Norway
Sweden
Norway
Sweden
Germany
Russia
Netherlands
China

de Roo Julius

Engel Stefan

Wiek Bernard

Myren Thomas
Saxegaard Jan Sofus
Theilmann Jan
Ljungstrom Thomas

Netherlands
Germany
Netherlands
Sweden
Norway
Germany
Sweden

Final: Category = FSR 0 35

[N

QOO ~NOUTAWNE

Larsen Sam
Lander John

Xie YongXiong
Picard Torsten
Kronstrand Jan
Zwartbol Kees
Tjugen Ole-Bjorn
Popov Pavel
Waligora Stefan
Nermerich Dirk

Norway
Sweden
China
Germany
Sweden
Netherlands
Norway
Russia
Germany
Germany

S6-23
CHN-1908
D-882
S6-21
NL-80
N-701
RUS-477
D-3879
D-839

OWOUIWER,NREELPO®

Heat 2
Laps Time
26 8:05.0
26 8:00.5
29 8:05.2
26 8:02.1
27 8:08.7
16 5:51.7
29 8:06.4
27 8:07.6
8 2:58.3
3 1:26.1
4 2:11.5
8 4:19.6
21 8:03.3
9 3:17.1
2 1:09.5
0 0.0
0 0.0

Heat 3
Time
25 8:17.8
28 8:13.1
24 8:13.9
29 8:03.4
10 3:28.9
29 8:12.2
25 8:00.3
8 2:17.8
28 8:00.3
4 1:09.6
7 2:09.8
25 8:03.9
8 2:29.3
3 1:08.2
0 1:37.1
0 0.0
0 0.0
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Preliminary results: Category = FSR V 3,5 J

Nr Competitor Country License | Heat 1 | Heat 2 | Result
| Laps Time | Laps Time | Laps Time
1 ott Giuliano Germany D-597 | 45  20:14.9 | 50 20:21.0 | 50 20:21.0
2 le Noble Yuri Netherlands NL-60 | Disq- | 50 20:21.6 | 50 20:21.6
3 Yao Jian Kai China CHN-1115 | 48 20:01.4 | 49  19:10.3 | 49  19:10.3
4 Okuniewicz Weronika Poland POL-572 | 48  20:20.0 | 48 20:02.4 | 48 20:02.4
5 Raab Elia Germany D-308 | 48 20:21.5 | 48 20:04.2 | 48 20:04.2
6 Hegner Lucas Germany D-204 | 0 0.0 | 45 19:09.9 | 45  19:09.9
7 Chmielewska Agata Poland POL-416 | 40 18:14.6 | 44 20:07.1 | 44 20:07.1
8 Beke Akos Slovakia SK 103-07 | 44  20:07.3 | 23 10:10.2 | 44  20:07.3
9 Ostrowski Maciej Poland POL-525 | 44  20:19.6 | 43  20:11.1 | 44  20:19.6
10 Torv Taavet Estonia EST-24 | 3  10:28.8 | 44  20:23.4 | 44  20:23.4
11 Felanyuk Egor Russia RUS-465 | 42 20:12.6 | 0 0.0 | 42 20:12.6
12 Looks Florian Germany D-460 | 7 16:21.3 | 39 20:03.0 | 39 20:03.0
13 Vanerka Matej Czechia CZ 134-31 | 31 20:09.6 | 37 20:00.7 | 37 20:00.7
14 Gavrikov Vladislav Russia RUS-367 | 30 20:19.0 | 35 20:32.9 | 35 20:32.9
15 Willimsky Dennis Germany D-278 | 33 20:11.7 | 16 20:14.2 | 33 20:11.7
16 Zareba Krzysztof Poland POL-528 | 25 10:42.4 | 29 20:15.8 | 29 20:15.8
17 Znachenok Bogdan Belarus BLR-15 | 19 20:00.5 | 22 20:23.8 | 22 20:23.8
18 Uzkikh Aleksandr Russia RUS-464 | 6 10:48.9 | 4 9:33.6 | 6 10:48.9
19 PospiBRil Lukas Czechia Cz 38-12 | 0 0.0 | 0 0.0 | 0 0.0

Nr Competitor Country License | Final
| Laps Time
1 le Noble Yuri Netherlands NL-60 | 73 30:04.2
2 ott Giuliano Germany D-597 | 73 30:13.0
3 Yao Jian Kai China CHN-1115 | 72 30:06.5
4 Hegner Lucas Germany D-204 | 70 30:06.4
5 Okuniewicz Weronika Poland POL-572 | 68 30:25.4
6 Torv Taavet Estonia EST-24 | 64 30:17.7
7 Felanyuk Egor Russia RUS-465 | 63 27:29.3
8 Looks Florian Germany D-460 | 59 26:59.1
9 Ostrowski Maciej Poland POL-525 | 57 30:22.6
10 Raab Elia Germany D-308 | 47 26:26.1
11 Chmielewska Agata Poland POL-416 | 44  30:20.9
12 Beke Akos Slovakia SK 103-07 | 10 4:54.0
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Preliminary results: Category = FSR V 3,5

Nr Competitor Country License | Heat 1 | Heat 2 | Result
| Laps Time | Laps Time | Laps Time

1 Berta Andras Hungary H-10 | 55  20:17.5 | 57 20:10.0 | 57 20:10.0

2 Schneider Christoph Germany D-30 | 54 20:13.9 | 57 20:18.0 | 57 20:18.0

3 Humphries Zack United Kingdom GB-EG60 | 54 20:21.1 | 56 20:12.8 | 56 20:12.8

4 Tarr Tamas Hungary H-296 | 55  20:06.6 | 56 20:13.2 | 56 20:13.2

5 Pumputis Valentinas Lithuania LT-184 | 53 20:00.6 | 56 20:20.1 | 56 20:20.1

6 Sidovkin Alexander Russia RUS-851 | 53 20:02.2 | 55 20:08.2 | 55  20:08.2

7 Pazin Filip Tin Serbia SRB-3 | 34 20:12.6 | 55 20:17.2 | 55 20:17.2

8 Kapolnai Attila Hungary H-2479 | 54 20:11.2 | 20 14:44.1 | 54 20:11.2

9 Schwab Markus Germany D-0759 | 54 20:11.4 | 39 14:07.5 | 54 20:11.4
10 Wiegandt Mario Germany D-2438 | 54  20:21.5 | 44  20:09.4 | 54  20:21.5
11 Yao Xiangjun China CHN-1103 | 54 20:22.2 | 42  20:00.8 | 54  20:22.2
12 Dembecki Lukasz Poland POL-547 | 51 20:04.6 | 53 20:00.6 | 53 20:00.6
13 Cederberg Frederick Sweden S6-5 | 52 20:05.0 | 0 0.0 | 52  20:05.0
14 Beletti Gabriele Italy 1-120 | 52 20:05.1 | 30 20:10.7 | 52 20:05.1
15 Burda Jozef Slovakia SK 103-12 | 52 20:11.3 | 32 12:02.9 | 52 20:11.3
16 Capek Jan Czechia CZ 351-4 | 50 20:21.2 | 52 20:15.4 | 52 20:15.4
17 Racz Roland Austria A-158 | 51 19:59.9 | 40 19:24.1 | 51 19:59.9
18 Dembecki Andrzej Poland POL-544 | 51 20:17.3 | 43 17:08.9 | 51 20:17.3
19 Volkov Dmitri Estonia EST-71 | 51 20:19.7 | 0 0.0 | 51 20:19.7
20 Jerksten Lennart Sweden S45-10 | 51 20:20.8 | 16 6:31.2 | 51 20:20.8
21 Gao BaoKang China CHN-903 | 51 20:22.0 | 38 15:01.4 | 51 20:22.0
22 Chan Kam Choi Hong Kong CHNHK-86 | 51 20:23.3 | 42 20:06.1 | 51 20:23.3
23 Svensson Fredrik Sweden S8-49 | 50 19:57.5 | 41 16:34.5 | 50 19:57.5
24 Szabados Lubomir Slovakia SK 531 | 50 20:01.1 | 38 20:12.0 | 50 20:01.1
25 Golavsek Julijan Slovenia SLO-155 | 35 20:06.2 | 49  17:30.7 | 49  17:30.7
26 Szymanski Maciej Poland POL-577 | 15 6:26.8 | 49 20:07.7 | 49 20:07.7
27 Zvalova Lenka Slovakia SVK 131-8 | 18 7:54.6 | 47 20:06.5 | 47 20:06.5
28 Krasovky Vladislav Belarus BLR-20 | 7 16:53.5 | 47 20:14.0 | 47 20:14.0
29 Holovachov Andrii Ukraine UKR-70 | 43  20:14.5 | 32  20:04.1 | 43  20:14.5
30 ott Winfried Germany D-6264 | 28 20:07.8 | 41  20:19.2 | 41  20:19.2
31 Mischke Jurgen Germany D-242 | 40 15:26.1 | 23 14:51.3 | 40 15:26.1
32 Visockas Henrikas Lithuania LT-152 | 40 18:47.7 | 24 13:20.4 | 40 18:47.7
33 Nilsson Per Sweden S8-95 | 35 19:24.4 | 34 14:36.2 | 35 19:24.4
34 de Lange John Netherlands NL-37 | 12 18:16.1 | 30 20:18.6 | 30 20:18.6
35 Wang Ning dong China CHN-1108 | Disq | 22 9:04.4 | 22 9:04.4
36 Aarnio Timo Finland FIN-384 | 18 8:48.3 | 0 0.0 | 18 8:48.3
37 Tsarkov Dmitry Russia RUS-402 | 15 20:20.1 | 0 0.0 | 15 20:20.1
38 Braghieri Mauro Italy -1 | 8 3:07.3 | 12 10:49.4 | 12 10:49.4
39 Mulder sr Arnold Netherlands NL-215 | 1 33.8 | 3 12:57.2 | 3 12:57.2
40 Bogomazov Vitlii Russia RUS-909 | 0 0.0 | 0 0.0 | 0 0.0
41 Zdravkov Plamen Bulgaria BG-40 | 0 0.0 | 0 0.0 | 0 0.0
42 Zdravkov Aleksandar Bulgaria BG-48 | 0 0.0 | 0 0.0 | 0 0.0
43 Leung Kam Hing Hong Kong CHNHK-89 | 0 0.0 | 0 0.0 | 0 0.0
Final: Category = FSR V 3,5

Nr Competitor Country License | Final

| Laps Time

1 Berta Andras Hungary H-10 | 82 30:14.6

2 Humphries Zack United Kingdom GB-EG60 | 81 30:02.1

3 Pumputis Valentinas Lithuania LT-184 | 81 30:03.2

4 Tarr Tamas Hungary H-296 | 81 30:22.7

5 Wiegandt Mario Germany D-2438 | 79 30:19.8

6 Schwab Markus Germany D-0759 | 73 30:04.2

7 Kapolnai Attila Hungary H-2479 | 68 30:18.6

8 Dembecki Lukasz Poland POL-547 | 65 30:00.4

9 Yao Xiangjun China CHN-1103 | 64 30:22.3

10 Pazin Filip Tin Serbia SRB-3 | 55 21:02.1

11 Schneider Christoph Germany D-30 | 40 14:58.5

12 Sidovkin Alexander Russia RUS-851 | 2 1:00.1
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Preliminary results: Category = FSR V 7,5 J

Nr Competitor Country License | Heat 1 | Heat 2 | Result
| Laps Time | Laps Time | Laps Time
1 Yao Jian Kai China CHN-1115 | 50 20:17.9 | 55 20:11.2 | 55 20:11.2
2 ott Giuliano Germany D-597 | 55 20:18.7 | 0 0.0 | 55 20:18.7
3 Ciechanski Franek Poland POL-594 | 50 20:05.1 | 54 20:15.8 | 54 20:15.8
4 Okuniewicz Weronika Poland POL-572 | 54  20:20.8 | 16 6:00.1 | 54  20:20.8
5 Hegner Lucas Germany D-204 | 46  18:56.0 | 53 20:03.0 | 53 20:03.0
6 Olbinska Hanna Poland POL-534 | 53 20:19.6 | 42 15:39.9 | 53 20:19.6
7 le Noble Yuri Netherlands NL-60 | 51 20:14.2 | 32 20:13.2 | 51 20:14.2
8 Raab Elia Germany D-308 | 42 19:36.1 | 50 20:05.4 | 50 20:05.4
9 Znachenok Bogdan Belarus BLR-15 | 11 4:46.5 | 50 20:06.6 | 50 20:06.6
10 Lovtsova Viktoriia Russia RUS-880 | 48 20:11.0 | 47  20:03.9 | 48 20:11.0
11 Vanerka Matej Czechia CZ 134-31 | 41  20:02.7 | 48 20:18.4 | 48 20:18.4
12 Looks Florian Germany D-460 | 44 20:15.6 | 6 7:11.0 | 44 20:15.6
13 Zhang YiKai China CHN-1921 | 37 18:52.8 | 14  20:16.7 | 37 18:52.8
14 Chmielewska Agata Poland POL-416 | 37 20:04.4 | 10 19:32.1 | 37 20:04.4
15 Kénnemann Max Germany D-538 | 19 12:20.3 | 28 20:18.0 | 28 20:18.0
16 Penskiy Oleg Russia Rus-469 | 27 20:23.0 | 21 20:17.4 | 27 20:23.0
17 Zareba Krzysztof Poland POL-528 | 0 0.0 | 24  19:22.9 | 24  19:22.9
Final: Category = FSR V 7,5 J
Nr Competitor Country License | Final
| Laps Time
1 Ciechanski Franek Poland POL-594 | 78 30:14.0
2 Looks Florian Germany D-460 | 76 30:15.6
3 Okuniewicz Weronika Poland POL-572 | 74  30:15.2
4 Vanerka Matej Czechia CZ 134-31 | 53 29:38.0
5 Raab Elia Germany D-308 | 53 30:08.8
6 Hegner Lucas Germany D-204 | 53 30:22.4
7 Ott Giuliano Germany D-597 | 48  30:17.7
8 Olbinska Hanna Poland POL-534 | 45  30:06.3
9 Lovtsova Viktoriia Russia RUS-880 | 43 30:16.4
10 le Noble Yuri Netherlands NL-60 | 31 23:27.8
11 Yao Jian Kai China CHN-1115 | 28 10:56.8
12 Znachenok Bogdan Belarus BLR-15 | 0 0.0



World Championship Gorlitz
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Preliminary results: Category = FSR V 7,5

ott Winfried
Dembecki Lukasz
Jerksten Lennart
Beletti Gabriele
Golavsek Julijan
Cederberg Frederick
Smeets Ludo
Schneider Jan C.
Berta Andras
Tarr Tamas

Gazo Miroslav
Wolfs Martijn

Pumputis Valentinas
van Eerden Marcel
Mischke Jurgen
Sticka David
Andersson Robert
Jin Lei

Beletti Renzo
Navratil Josef
Hauenschild Sigurd
Lovtsov Dimitry
Wang Ning dong
Kiss Barnabas
Aarnio Timo
Dziergwa Ryszard
Racz Roland

Chen ChangYao
Szymanski Piotr
Zvalo Dusan
SchliRke Peter
Melansek Janez
Capek Jan
Waligora Britta
Tirelli Marko
Pahomov Maksim
Olbinski Krzystof
Skvartsou Valery
Liu DongTing
Moshnin Oleg

Le Noble Aswin
Zvalova Lenka
Stenstrém Anders
Dimitrov Radoslav
Chan Kam Choi

Yao Jian Kai
Zhang YiKai

Wong Shing Chon
Zdravkov Aleksandar
Teodor Leventinov
Radoslav Dimitrov
Nikolaichuk Vasyl
Eng Johan

Germany
Poland
Sweden
Italy
Slovenia
Sweden
Belgium
Germany
Hungary
Hungary
Slovakia
Netherlands

Lithuania
Netherlands
Germany
Czechia
Sweden
China
Italy
Czechia
Germany
Russia
China
Hungary
Finland
Poland
Austria
China
Poland
Slovakia
Germany
Slovenia
Czechia
Germany
Italy
Estonia
Poland
Belarus
China
Russia
Netherlands
Slovakia
Sweden
Bulgaria
Hong Kong
China
China
Hong Kong
Bulgaria
Bulgaria
Bulgaria
Ukraine
Sweden

S2-1
CHN-1104
1-166

CzZ 48-7
D-503
RUS-333
CHN-1108
H-225
FIN-384
POL-431
A-158
CHN-1107
POL-477
SVK 131-1
D-649
SLO-120
CZ 351-4
D-0434
1-67
EST-25
POL-533
BLR-64
CHN-2215
RUS-374
NL-59
SVK 131-8
S45-1
BG-96
CHNHK-86
CHN-1115
CHN-1921
CHNHK-83
BG-48
BG-142
BG-96
UKR-122
S8-6
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Final: Category = FSR V 7,5

Nr Competitor Country License | Final
| Laps Time

1 Cederberg Frederick Sweden S6-5 | 88 30:15.9
2 Tarr Tamas Hungary H-296 | 86 30:01.7
3 Berta Andras Hungary H-10 | 86 30:07.5
4 Smeets Ludo Belgium B-12 | 86 30:14.1
5 Schneider Jan C. Germany D-333 | 85 30:04.1
6 Dembecki Lukasz Poland POL-547 | 85 30:11.4
7 Jerksten Lennart Sweden S45-10 | 82 30:12.8
8 Golavsek Julijan Slovenia SLO-155 | 70 30:16.6
9 Wolfs Martijn Netherlands NL-39 | 67 27:21.9

10 ott Winfried Germany D-6264 | 64 22:06.0

11 Beletti Gabriele Italy 1-120 | 64 30:18.0

12 Gazo Miroslav Slovakia SVK 103-9 | 47  20:35.0

Preliminary results: Category = FSR V 15 J / Group = 1

Nr Competitor Country License | Heat 1 | Heat 2 | Result

| Laps Time | Laps Time | Laps Time

1 Alferowich Vladislav Belarus BLR-11 | 83 30:17.4 | 24 22:39.1 | 83 30:17.4
2 Willimsky Dennis Germany D-278 | 70 29:53.9 | 82 30:20.3 | 82 30:20.3
3 Ma ZiHan China CHN-2503 | 26 15:58.2 | 79 30:08.2 | 79 30:08.2
4 Schottelndreier Wieb Germany D-998 | 61 30:05.2 | 75 30:06.6 | 75 30:06.6
5 Zareba Krzysztof Poland POL-528 | 55 30:18.5 | 72 30:13.5 | 72 30:13.5
6 Tan Shikun China CHN-111 | 71 26:31.0 | Disq- | 71 26:31.0
7 Ott Giuliano Germany D-597 | 28 10:24.9 | 69 30:14.8 | 69 30:14.8
8 Ciechanski Franek Poland POL-594 | 68 30:19.4 | 60 30:11.6 | 68 30:19.4
9 Kdnnemann Max Germany D-538 | 63 30:13.0 | 33 12:24.4 | 63 30:13.0
10 Stoltenberg Michael Germany D-492 | 53 30:22.5 | 0 0.0 | 53 30:22.5
11 Saliakhatdinov Artem Russia RUS-721 | 0 0.0 | 31 29:17.1 | 31 29:17.1
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Preliminary results: Category = FSR V 15

Nr Competitor Country License | Heat 1 | Heat 2 | Result
| Laps Time | Laps Time | Laps Time
1 Braghieri Mauro Italy -1 | 64 20:12.6 | 64 20:14.3 | 64 20:12.6
2 Pazin Filip Tin Serbia SRB-3 | 14 10:21.0 | 63 20:06.6 | 63 20:06.6
3 Hof Christian Germany D-1502 | 63 20:13.3 | 45 14:25.2 | 63 20:13.3
4 Humphries Zack United Kingdom GB-EG60 | 61 20:02.6 | 61 20:06.1 | 61 20:02.6
5 Sticka David Czechia CzZ 38-11 | 19 17:58.3 | 61 20:03.5 | 61 20:03.5
6 Krasovky Vladislav  Belarus BLR-20 | 61 20:04.6 | 41  13:54.7 | 61 20:04.6
7 Beletti Gabriele Italy 1-120 | 61 20:08.8 | 10 14:46.3 | 61 20:08.8
8 Bervoets Aad Netherlands NL-20 | 57 20:13.2 | 61 20:14.5 | 61 20:14.5
9 Agafonof Roman Russia RUS-302 | 61 20:20.1 | 26 20:10.2 | 61 20:20.1
10 Smeets Ludo Belgium B-12 | 25 8:31.4 | 60 20:07.7 | 60 20:07.7
11 Tayler James United Kingdom GB-BWI | 59 20:01.0 | 46 20:17.4 | 59 20:01.0
12 Schwab Markus Germany D-0759 | 59 20:12.0 | 3 1:24.5 | 59 20:12.0
13 Liu DongTing China CHN-2215 | 58 20:05.9 | 59 20:15.6 | 59 20:15.6
14 Racz Roland Austria A-158 | 45 20:12.4 | 59 20:17.8 | 59 20:17.8
15 Zhang JingYe China CHN-1106 | 30 20:08.2 | 58 19:38.6 | 58 19:38.6
16 Bengtsoon Marth Sweden S8-2 | 58 20:02.7 | 56 20:05.3 | 58 20:02.7
17 Radoslav Dimitrov Bulgaria BG-96 | 51 20:22.4 | 58 20:06.0 | 58 20:06.0
18 Waligora Stefan Germany D-3879 | 58 20:11.6 | 58 20:06.3 | 58 20:06.3
19 Karpov Anatoly Ukraine UKR-04 | 57 20:00.7 | 58 20:13.5 | 58 20:13.5
20 Lovtsov Alexander Russia RUS-444 | 57 20:09.9 | 11 4:04.6 | 57 20:09.9
21 Burda Jozef Slovakia SK 103-12 | 57 20:10.8 | 23 11:02.1 | 57 20:10.8
22 Nicholls Danny Belgium B-105 | 56 20:14.1 | 2 5:42.9 | 56 20:14.1
23 Kurtygin Sergei Russia RUS-1099 | 54 20:01.2 | 36 12:55.2 | 54 20:01.2
24 van Oostende Cees Netherlands NL-58 | 31 20:07.2 | 52 20:02.0 | 52 20:02.0
25 Dong Ji Ming China CHN-2517 | 52 20:11.4 | 8 3:47.9 | 52 20:11.4
26 Mallinouski Aliaksan Belarus BLR-67 | 52 20:20.8 | Disq- | 52 20:20.8
27 Andersson Robert Sweden S2-1 | 18 6:12.9 | 50 20:02.8 | 50 20:02.8
28 Dimitrov Radoslav Bulgaria BG-96 | 45 20:01.7 | 50 20:05.5 | 50 20:05.5
29 Mischke Jurgen Germany D-242 | 43  20:09.0 | 34 20:12.8 | 43  20:09.0
30 Waligora Britta Germany D-0434 | 41  14:41.5 | 38 20:14.5 | 41  14:41.5
31 Shotolyvk Mykhailo Ukraine UKR-121 | 33 14:44.8 | 41 14:45.8 | 41 14:45.8
32 Aarnio Timo Finland FIN-384 | 35 15:13.7 | 40 20:00.1 | 40 20:00.1
33 Kincok Michal Slovakia SK 3002 | 40 20:00.3 | 29 20:22.9 | 40 20:00.3
34 Tarr Tamas Hungary H-296 | 15 8:30.8 | 37 12:13.6 | 37 12:13.6
35 Seljak Walter Italy 1-118 | 37 13:37.9 | 37 14:56.2 | 37 13:37.9
36 Nilsson Per Sweden S8-95 | 37 20:02.0 | 25 20:01.2 | 37 20:02.0
37 Matl Ludek Czechia CzZ 57-1 | 35 13:40.4 | 37 20:13.8 | 37 20:13.8
38 Gazo Miroslav Slovakia SVK 103-9 | 6 2:24.8 | 34 20:12.5 | 34 20:12.5
39 Cederberg Frederick Sweden S6-5 | 0 0.0 | 34 20:15.2 | 34 20:15.2
40 Olbinski Krzystof Poland POL-533 | 30 18:21.1 | 14 5:36.3 | 30 18:21.1
41 Kozimor Piotr Poland POL-427 | 22 20:14.6 | 29 18:05.3 | 29 18:05.3
42 Smeets Dieter Belgium B-99 | 13 4:56.2 | 28 9:22.9 | 28 9:22.9
43 Golavsek Julijan Slovenia SLO-155 | 18 20:05.7 | 7 15:43.1 | 18 20:05.7
44 Kapolnai Attila Hungary H-2479 | 7 2:27.3 | 11 3:43.6 | 11 3:43.6
45 Zdravkov Plamen Bulgaria BG-40 | 0 0.0 | 0 0.0 | 0 0.0
46 Zdravkov Aleksandar Bulgaria BG-48 | 0 0.0 | 0 0.0 | 0 0.0
47 Teodor Leventinov Bulgaria BG-142 | 0 0.0 | 0 0.0 | 0 0.0
48 Olanin Jerzy Poland POL-509 | 0 0.0 | Disq- | 0 0.0
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Final: Category = FSR V 15

Hof Christian
Smeets Ludo
Humphries Zack
Beletti Gabriele
Krasovky Vladislav
Bervoets Aad
Sticka David
Pazin Filip Tin
Agafonof Roman
Schwab Markus
Braghieri Mauro
Tayler James

Germany
Belgium

United Kingdom
Italy

Belarus
Netherlands
Czechia

Serbia

Russia
Germany

Italy

United Kingdom

01.-15.08.2015

Final

| Laps
94  30:
92  30:
90 28:
83 27:
80 30:
75  28:
74 29
60 20:
50 30:
46 27

13

0
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Preliminary results: Category = FSR V 27
Nr Competitor Country License | Heat 1 | Heat 2 | Result
| Laps Time | Laps Time | Laps Time
1 Hof Christian Germany D-1502 | 60 20:17.0 | 63 20:07.4 | 63 20:07.4
2 Smeets Dieter Belgium B-99 | 58 20:16.4 | 61 20:17.2 | 61 20:17.2
3 Beletti Gabriele Italy 1-120 | 60 20:01.5 | 19 17:46.1 | 60 20:01.5
4 Huang Yu China CHN-2212 | 19 9:37.8 | 59 20:01.6 | 59 20:01.6
5 Braghieri Mauro Italy -1 | 25 8:09.5 | 58 20:02.8 | 58 20:02.8
6 Karpov Anatoly Ukraine UKR-04 | 58 20:12.6 | 57 20:13.0 | 58 20:12.6
7 Beletti Renzo Italy 1-166 | 47  20:20.3 | 58 20:13.3 | 58 20:13.3
8 Tayler James United Kingdom GB-BWI | 16 6:14.1 | 57 20:12.5 | 57 20:12.5
9 Aliakseichyk Andrei Belarus BLR-90 | 57 20:16.4 | 8 2:55.5 | 57 20:16.4
10 Kozimor Piotr Poland POL-427 | 56 20:14.1 | 47  20:05.4 | 56 20:14.1
11 Hof Joachim Germany D-1993 | 55 20:09.0 | 45 20:04.4 | 55 20:09.0
12 Smeets Ludo Belgium B-12 | 55 20:11.4 | 17 11:21.2 | 55 20:11.4
13 Riedel Rainer Germany D-1845 | 27 20:12.2 | 55 20:11.9 | 55  20:11.9
14 Kapolnai Attila Hungary H-2479 | 0 0.0 | 55 20:14.0 | 55 20:14.0
15 Runkas Lubos Czechia CzZ 294-1 | 0 0.0 | 54 20:14.8 | 54 20:14.8
16 Beke Peter Slovakia SK 103-05 | 54  20:15.0 | 0 0.0 | 54  20:15.0
17 Li Feng China CHN-2508 | 53 20:05.4 | 53 20:14.2 | 53 20:05.4
18 Jahnich Frank Germany D-1844 | 23 9:34.1 | 52 18:00.4 | 52 18:00.4
19 Nicholls Danny Belgium B-105 | 50 17:12.6 | 0 0.0 | 50 17:12.6
20 Moshnin Oleg Russia RUS-374 | 4 20:22.5 | 49  20:09.7 | 49  20:09.7
21 Krétzschmar Soéren Germany D-445 | 47 18:45.7 | 47  20:05.5 | 47 18:45.7
22 Zhang Xiette China CHN-1902 | Disq- | 47 20:12.0 | 47 20:12.0
23 Seljak Walter Italy 1-118 | 35 20:15.7 | 45 20:09.1 | 45  20:09.1
24 Zwartbol Kees Netherlands NL-80 | 22 17:08.3 | 43  20:11.8 | 43  20:11.8
25 Renkens Frans Netherlands NL-203 | 42  20:16.0 | 30 20:17.2 | 42  20:16.0
26 Zarosky Zdenek Czechia Cz 57-3 | 1 40.4 | 40 20:10.0 | 40 20:10.0
27 Chan Kam Choi Hong Kong CHNHK-86 | 40 20:15.0 | 23 20:03.6 | 40 20:15.0
28 Aarnio Timo Finland FIN-384 | 17 10:41.4 | 38 17:13.3 | 38 17:13.3
29 Sidovkin Alexander Russia RUS-851 | 14 10:24.4 | 36 20:16.5 | 36 20:16.5
30 Racz Roland Austria A-158 | 30 20:03.0 | 26 19:16.6 | 30 20:03.0
31 Lavrushkin Sergei Russia RUS-1098 | 26 17:06.2 | 29 20:05.3 | 29 20:05.3
32 Schneider Uwe Germany D-575 | 7 16:15.3 | 28 18:36.4 | 28 18:36.4
33 Golavsek Julijan Slovenia SLO-155 | 28 20:14.0 | 0 0.0 | 28 20:14.0
34 Gao BaoKang China CHN-903 | 10 3:33.6 | 21 7:24.9 | 21 7:24.9
35 Matl Ludek Czechia Cz 57-1 | 19 16:45.0 | Disq.- | 19 16:45.0
36 van Brakel Klaas Netherlands NL-06 | 17 6:13.3 | 0 0.0 | 17 6:13.3
37 Cook Gordon United Kingdom GB- | 11 7:03.8 | 0 0.0 | 11 7:03.8
38 Shotolyvk Mykhailo Ukraine UKR-121 | 2 9:50.2 | 9 17:31.6 | 9 17:31.6
39 Abols Juris Estonia EST-72 | 0 0.0 | 0 0.0 | 0 0.0
40 Zdravkov Plamen Bulgaria BG-40 | 0 0.0 | 0 1:06.4 | 0 0.0
41 Kovaljov Vladimir Estonia EST-9 | 0 0.0 | Disq.- | 0 0.0
42 Torv Toomas Estonia EST-38 | 0 0.0 | 0 0.0 | 0 0.0
43 Tsarkov Dmitry Russia RUS-402 | 0 0.0 | 0 0.0 | 0 0.0
Final: Category = FSR V 27
Nr Competitor Country License | Final
| Laps Time
1 Braghieri Mauro Italy 1-1 | 92 30:03.0
2 Smeets Dieter Belgium B-99 | 91 30:18.0
3 Beletti Gabriele Italy 1-120 | 90 30:24.4
4 Smeets Ludo Belgium B-12 | 89 30:09.7
5 Kozimor Piotr Poland POL-427 | 88 30:15.1
6 Huang Yu China CHN-2212 | 87 30:11.2
7 Beletti Renzo Italy 1-166 | 85 30:06.2
8 Hof Joachim Germany D-1993 | 80 30:11.1
9 Hof Christian Germany D-1502 | 69 25:09.8
10 Tayler James United Kingdom GB-BWI | 68 30:09.1
11 Karpov Anatoly Ukraine UKR-04 | 48 17:03.3
12 Aliakseichyk Andrei Belarus BLR-90 | 46  30:01.1
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Preliminary results: Category = FSR V 35

Nr Competitor Country License | Heat 1 | Heat 2 | Result
| Laps Time | Laps Time | Laps Time
1 Braghieri Mauro Italy -1 | 23  18:26.7 | 65 20:09.7 | 65 20:09.7
2 Riedel Ronny Germany D-1847 | 63 20:08.7 | 24 8:18.3 | 63 20:08.7
3 Beletti Gabriele Italy 1-120 | 63 20:12.7 | 10 7:14.1 | 63 20:12.7
4 Seljak Walter Italy 1-118 | 61 20:03.1 | 60 20:02.8 | 61 20:03.1
5 Hof Mathias Germany D-1500 | 60 20:10.9 | 55 16:35.7 | 60 20:10.9
6 Riedel Rainer Germany D-1845 | 52 20:13.4 | 57 20:04.4 | 57 20:04.4
7 Hajek Karel Czechia CZ 182-18 | 54 20:15.9 | 54 20:14.9 | 54 20:14.9
8 Hof Joachim Germany D-1993 | 54 20:17.3 | 46 15:27.2 | 54 20:17.3
9 Abols Juris Estonia EST-72 | 10 12:26.8 | 53 20:09.8 | 53 20:09.8
10 Kostal Pavel Czechia CZ 294-11 | 47  20:10.3 | 49  19:37.9 | 49  19:37.9
11 Kratzschmar Séren Germany D-445 | 47 20:26.4 | 32 20:05.2 | 47 20:26.4
12 Aarnio Timo Finland FIN-384 | 0 0.0 | 44  20:00.6 | 44  20:00.6
13 Vanerka Petr Czechia CZ 134-04 | 4 15:35.4 | 37 20:01.5 | 37 20:01.5
14 Runkas Lubos Czechia CzZ 294-1 | 20 6:56.4 | 16 5:45.2 | 20 6:56.4
15 Chan Kam Choi Hong Kong CHNHK-86 | 0 0.0 | 13 16:40.8 | 13 16:40.8
16 Cook Gordon United Kingdom GB- | 3 11:26.5 | 0 0.0 | 3 11:26.5
17 Wong Shing Chon Hong Kong CHNHK-83 | Disq.- | 0 0.0 | 0 0.0
18 Zdravkov Plamen Bulgaria BG-40 | 0 0.0 | 0 0.0 | 0 0.0
19 Janisels Egils Estonia EST-73 | 0 0.0 | 0 0.0 | 0 0.0
20 van Oostende Cees Netherlands NL-58 | 0 0.0 | 0 0.0 | 0 0.0

Final: Category = FSR V 35

Nr Competitor Country License | Final
| Laps Time
1 Beletti Gabriele Italy 1-120 | 89 30:06.6
2 Hof Joachim Germany D-1993 | 87 30:14.7
3 Hajek Karel Czechia CZ 182-18 | 83 30:09.0
4 Kréatzschmar Soéren Germany D-445 | 79 30:31.2
5 Aarnio Timo Finland FIN-384 | 74 30:05.7
6 Riedel Ronny Germany D-1847 | 71  23:30.5
7 Braghieri Mauro Italy 1-1 | 68 30:12.9
8 Riedel Rainer Germany D-1845 | 55 30:03.4
9 Seljak Walter Italy 1-118 | 35 11:45.0
10 Kostal Pavel Czechia CZ 294-11 | 9 10:02.2
11 Hof Mathias Germany D-1500 | 5 1:37.5
12 Abols Juris Estonia EST-72 | 3 1:11.7
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